COMMISSIONER'S ORDER NO. 260-97 NATURAL RESOURCES

A Commissioner's Order to temporarily employ Jeremy Boyd as a wildlife support staff for Natural Resources program.

- WHEREAS: The Commissioner of Natural Resources has the power to implement program to protect natural resources within jurisdiction of the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians, through Mille Lacs Band Statutes Annotated Title 11 § 2002 and § 2003; and
- WHEREAS, due to the need for wildlife support duties in the Natural Resources Program, and
- WHEREAS, there is a need for a wildlife support staff that will provide additional support for the Natural Resources program, and
- WHEREAS, Jeremy Boyd has been recommended by the Natural Resources Department.
- NOW THEREFORE, be it ordered that Jeremy Boyd will begin temporary employment as a wildlife support staff.

DATED at Vineland, Minnesota this 15th day of September in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-seven.

Don Wedll

Commissioner of Natural Resources

APPROVED AND NUMBERED AS TO

FORM AND EXECUTION

Jim Genia

Solicitor General